Core Cities & GM Fare Comparison on a 2 mile journey
Data source: Individual Authority Fare Cards & Private Hire & Taxi Monthly — July 2023

Place in National Tariff 1 Tariff 2 Last
Core City League table (Day) (Night) Reviewed
Flag 2 Miles Flag 2 miles
London 1t £3.80 £10.80 £3.80 £12.40 2023
Leeds Joint 10™ £3.60 £8.40 £4.00 £10.00 2022
Edinburgh Joint 10" £3.60 £8.40 £4.80 £9.90 2023
i th
Glasgow Joint 12 £3.40 £8.20 - - 2023
Manchester proposed Joint 12 £3.40 £8.20 £3.60 £10.30
i h
Nottingham Joint 17 £2.00 £8.00 £2.00 £8.40 2022
Cardiff Joint 25t £3.50 £7.50 £3.50 £8.50 2022
Birmingham Joint 26" £3.20 £7.40 £3.20 £8.00 2022
Joint 32n 2022
Portsmouth on £4.00 £7.20 £4.00 £7.80
Bristol (*proposed 2023) Joint 39" £2.80 £7.00 (*£7.80) £3.40 £8.20 (*£8.80) 2022
Manchester current Joint 39" £2.60 £7.00 £3.00 £9.20 2022
Liverpool Joint 420 £3.00 £6.80 £3.75 £7.75 2023
Sheffield Joint 47 £2.60 £6.70 £3.10 £7.20 2022
Newcastle Joint 59" £2.20 £6.20 - - 2022

NB. Fare Tariffs vary across the country in terms of number of applicable tariffs and the times they apply to so closest match has been used for ‘Night rate’
-- denotes information could not be found online



GM

Manchester Proposed
Tameside

Stockport

Oldham

Manchester Current
Bury

Trafford

Wigan

Salford

Bolton

Rochdale

Average 2 mile journey

Flag
£3.40

£2.50
£3.00
£1.60
£2.60
£2.50
£2.20
£3.00
£2.80
£2.20
£2.40

Tariff 1
(Day)

2 Miles
£8.20

£7.50
£7.20
£7.10
£7.00
£6.90
£6.80
£6.80
£6.00
£6.00
£5.50
£6.70

Last Reviewed

2022
2022
2023
2022
2022
2022
2022
2023
2022
2020
2022



