Core Cities & GM Fare Comparison on a 2 mile journey Data source: Individual Authority Fare Cards & Private Hire & Taxi Monthly – July 2023

Core City	Place in National League table	Tariff 1 (Day)		Tariff 2 (Night)		Last Reviewed
		Flag	2 Miles	Flag	2 miles	
London	1 st	£3.80	£10.80	£3.80	£12.40	2023
Leeds	Joint 10 th	£3.60	£8.40	£4.00	£10.00	2022
Edinburgh	Joint 10 th	£3.60	£8.40	£4.80	£9.90	2023
Glasgow	Joint 12 th	£3.40	£8.20			2023
Manchester proposed	Joint 12 th	£3.40	£8.20	£3.60	£10.30	
Nottingham	Joint 17 th	£2.00	£8.00	£2.00	£8.40	2022
Cardiff	Joint 25 th	£3.50	£7.50	£3.50	£8.50	2022
Birmingham	Joint 26 th	£3.20	£7.40	£3.20	£8.00	2022
Portsmouth	Joint 32 nd	£4.00	£7.20	£4.00	£7.80	2022
Bristol (*proposed 2023)	Joint 39 th	£2.80	£7.00 (*£7.80)	£3.40	£8.20 (*£8.80)	2022
Manchester current	Joint 39 th	£2.60	£7.00	£3.00	£9.20	2022
Liverpool	Joint 42 nd	£3.00	£6.80	£3.75	£7.75	2023
Sheffield	Joint 47 th	£2.60	£6.70	£3.10	£7.20	2022
Newcastle	Joint 59 th	£2.20	£6.20			2022

NB. Fare Tariffs vary across the country in terms of number of applicable tariffs and the times they apply to so closest match has been used for 'Night rate' -- denotes information could not be found online

GM	Ta (I	Last Reviewed		
	Flag	2 Miles		
Manchester Proposed	£3.40	£8.20	2022	
Tameside	£2.50	£7.50	2022	
Stockport	£3.00	£7.20	2023	
Oldham	£1.60	£7.10	2022	
Manchester Current	£2.60	£7.00	2022	
Bury	£2.50	£6.90	2022	
Trafford	£2.20	£6.80	2022	
Wigan	£3.00	£6.80	2023	
Salford	£2.80	£6.00	2022	
Bolton	£2.20	£6.00	2020	
Rochdale	£2.40	£5.50	2022	
Average 2 mile journey		£6.70		